

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000005548 3)))



H120000055483ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this pag Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000 Fax Number : (850)558-1515

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# DOMESTICATION ELOHSSA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	<b>XXX</b> 05
Estimated Charge	\$120.00

12 JAN -6 PH I2: 50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

5/19/12

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	ELOHSSA, INC.	<del></del>	•	
Enclosed is an original an	d one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a che	eck for:		
<u>FEES:</u>				
Certificate of Dom Articles of Incorpo Total to domestica	oration and Certified Copy \$ 78.75			
OPTIONAL:				
Certificate of Statu	s \$ 8.75	Za	12	
	Patricia Briand, Brown & Brown, Inc.		<u></u>	
	Name (printed or typed)		JAN -6	FIL
	3101 W Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Suite 400		70	ED
-	Address	F STA FLOA	PH 12: 50	O
	Tampa, FL 33607	SH.	0	
<del></del>	City, State & Zip			
	813.222.4226	<del></del>		
	Daytime Telephone Number			
·	pbriand@bbinslegal.com			
E-mail	address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

INHS53 (8/05)

# CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned,	Laurel L. Grammig ,	Vice Preside	ent ,
1	(Name)	(Title)	
of	ELOHSSA, INC. (Corporation Name)	a foreig	n corporation,
n accordance with	h s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby cer	tify:	
l. The date on w	hich corporation was first formed was	December 8	, <u>2011</u> .
. The jurisdiction	on where the above named corporation was first	formed, incorporated	, or otherwise
came into bei	ng was Delaware		·
	he corporation immediately prior to the filing o		
was ELOHSS			
	he corporation, as set forth in its articles of inco	•	pursuant to
s. 607.0202 an	d 607.0401 with this certificate is <u>ELOHSSA</u>	INC.	
administration	on that constituted the seat, siege social, or prince of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurie efore the filing of the Certificate of Domesticate	sdiction under applica	
to s. 607.1801	lorida articles of incorporation to complete the	domestication require	ements pursuant
amVice Pres	ident , of ELOHSSA, INC.		
nd am authorized	to sign this Certificate of Domestication on be	half of the corporation	and have done
	day of January		
	and thing		
	(Authorized Signature)	·	国家 🗦
	$\mathcal{I}$		
			JAN -6 THE LARY LAHASSE
	Filing Fee:		- <b>8</b>
	Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00	유 유
	Articles of Incorporation and Certified Co	py <u>\$ 78.75</u> \$128.75	FE SE
	Total to domesticate and file	\$128./5	RA ?

4/005

Fax Server

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

FILED 12 JAN -6 PM 12: 50

#### ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

ELOHSSA, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 220 S. Ridgewood Ave Daytona Beach, FL 32114

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Any and all lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS:

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES: See attached list of directors and officers.

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS: Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays St.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS: Laurel L. Grammig 3101 W. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Suite 400 Tampa, FL 33607

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
**************************************					
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.					
Becky Peirce Assistant Vice Provident Signature/Registered Agent	January 6, 2012				
Signature/Registered Agent	Date				
Signature/Incorporator	January 3, 2012 Date				

Fax Server

## ELOHSSA, INC.

Name	nille en	Business/Address
J. Scott Penny	Director & President	220 S Ridgewood Ave Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Cory T. Walker	Treasurer	220 S Ridgewood Ave Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Laurel L. Grammig	Vice President & Secretary	Suite 400 3101 W Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Tampa, FL 33607
Thomas M. Donegan Jr.	Vice President & Assistant Secretary	Suite 400 3101 W Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Tampa, FL 33607